H \$40.00 30522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trinity Refrinishers, Inc.		09/15/2008	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SprayGlo USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	340 Smith Street	
City:	Clayton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30525	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3052248	SPRAYGLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367266991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-721-3747

Email: DCornatzer@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer
Address Line 1: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randy Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Trinity Refinishers Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change Trinity Refinishers Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0718

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TRINITY REFINISHERS, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 09/15/2008 changing its name to

SPRAYGLO USA, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on September 15, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Haven CHandel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0719



Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

2000 SEP-15" PM 12: 32

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Articles Of Amendment Of Articles Of Incorporation

	Article One The Name Of The Corporation Is:
	TRINITY REFINISHERS, INC.
The Corpora	Article Two ration Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation. The New Name Of The Corporation Is:
	SPRAYGLO USA, INC.
Th	Article Three he Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):
⊠	The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action was not required.
	Article Four The Date Of The Adoption Of The Amendment Was:
	SEPTEMBER 11, 2008
Change The	Article Five signed Does Hereby Certify That A Notice To Publish The Filing Of Articles Of Amendment T e Corporation's Name Along With The Publication Fee Of \$40.00 Has Been Forwarded To TI l Organ Of The County Of The Registered Office As Required By O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006.1
IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment
On	SEPTEMBER 11, 2068 (Signature And Capacity in which signing)
	State of Georgia

CD 100

RECORDED: 08/10/2016



Name Change 1 Page(s)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0720